
Mav 5 1977 COMMONS DEBATES

APPENDIX

Numbers of Federally Appointed Judges
(Pursuant to the Judges Act)

Jurisdiction and Court
Canada

Supreme Court of Canada
Chief Justice
Other judges

Federal Court of Canada
Court of Appeal

Chief Justice
Other judges

Trial Division
Chief Justice
Other judges

Ontario
Court of Appeal

Chief Justice
Associate Chief Justice
Other judges

High Court of Justice
Chief Justice
Associate Chief Justice
Other judges

County and District Courts
Chief Judge
Associate Chief Judge
Other judges

Quebec
Court of Appeal

Chief Justice
Other judges

Superior Court
Chief Justice
Senior Associate Chief

Justice
Associate Chief Justice
Other judges

Nova Scotia
Appeal Division

Chief Justice
Other judges

Trial Division
Chief Justice
Other judges

County Courts
Judges

New Brunswick
Appeal Division

Chief Justice
Other judges

Queen's Bench Division
Chief Justice
Other judges

County Court
Chief Judge
Other judges

As of As Provided by
April 30, 1977 Bill C-50

1
0

36**

1
0

114*

1
14

1

1

3

102**

1
4

1
6

8

1
3

1
6

1*

36**

1*

119

1*

14*

1*

1*
1*

106

1*
4*

1*

7

8*

1*

3*

1*
6*

1*
6*

Jurisdiction and Court
Manitoba

Court of Appeal
Chief Justice
Other judges

Queen's Bench
Chief Justice
Other judges

County Courts
Chief Judge
Other judges

British Columbia
Court of Appeal

Chief Justice
Other judges

Supreme Court
Chiei Justice
Other judges

County Courts
Judges

Prince Edward Island
Supreme Court

Chief Justice
Other judges

Saskatchewan
Court of Appeal

Chief Justice
Other judges

Queen's Bench
Chief Justice
Other judges

District Courts
Judges

Alberta
Appellate Division

Chief Justice
Other judges

Trial Division
Chief Justice
Other judges

District Court
Chief Judge
Associate Chief Judge
Other judges

Newfoundland
Court of Appeal

Chief Justice
Other judges

Trial Division
Chief Justice
Other judges

District Court
Chief Judge
Other judges

As of As Provided by
April 30, 1977 Bill C-50

1
5

10
8

1

1
9

25**

33**

1
6
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4

1
8

18

1
8**

1
16**

1
1

18

1
2

1
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