## **APPENDIX**

## Numbers of Federally Appointed Judges (Pursuant to the Judges Act)

		(Pursuant to tr	ie Judges Act)		
	As of	As Provided by		As of	As Provided by
Jurisdiction and Court	April 30, 1977	Bill C-50	Jurisdiction and Court	April 30, 1977	Bill C-50
Canada			Manitoba		
Supreme Court of Canada			Court of Appeal		
Chief Justice	1	1*	Chief Justice	1	1*
Other judges	8	8*	Other judges	5	5*
Federal Court of Canada			Queen's Bench		
Court of Appeal			Chief Justice	1	1*
Chief Justice	1	1*	Other judges	8	8*
Other judges	5	5*	County Courts		
Trial Division			Chief Judge	1	1*
Chief Justice	1	1*	Other judges	10	10*
Other judges	9	9*	British Columbia		
Ontario			Court of Appeal		
Court of Appeal			Chief Justice	1	1*
Chief Justice	1	1*	Other judges	9	9*
Associate Chief Justice	0	1	Supreme Court		
Other judges	13	13*	Chief Justice	1	1*
High Court of Justice	13	13	Other judges	25**	26
Chief Justice	1	1*	County Courts		
Associate Chief Justice	0	1	Judges	33**	35
Other judges	36**	36**	Prince Edward Island		
County and District Courts		30	Supreme Court		
Chief Judge	1	1*	Chief Justice	1	1*
Associate Chief Judge	0	1	Other judges	6	6*
Other judges	114*	119			
			Saskatchewan Court of Appeal		
Quebec			Chief Justice	1	1*
Court of Appeal		1*	Other judges	4	4*
Chief Justice	1 14	14*	Queen's Bench	7	
Other judges	14	14	Chief Justice	1	1*
Superior Court	1	1*	Other judges	8	9
Chief Justice	1	1	District Courts	O	
Senior Associate Chief Justice	1	1*	Judges	18	18*
Associate Chief Justice	1	1*			
	102**	106	Alberta		
Other judges	102	100	Appellate Division	1	1*
Nova Scotia			Chief Justice	1 8**	8*
Appeal Division		1.8	Other judges	0	0
Chief Justice	1	1* 4*	Trial Division	1	1*
Other judges	4	4*	Chief Justice	16**	16*
Trial Division	1	1*	Other judges District Court	10	10
Chief Justice	1	7		1	1*
Other judges	6	1	Chief Judge Associate Chief Judge	1	1*
County Courts	8	8*	Other judges	18	18*
Judges	0	0		10	10
New Brunswick			Newfoundland		
Appeal Division			Court of Appeal		1*
Chief Justice	1	1*	Chief Justice	1	2*
Other judges	3	3*	Other judges	2	2.
Queen's Bench Division			Trial Division		1*
Chief Justice	1	1*	Chief Justice	1	3*
Other judges	6	6*	Other judges	3	3.
County Court		1.*	District Court	0	1
Chief Judge	1	1*	Chief Judge	0 7	1 7*
Other judges	6	6*	Other judges	/	1